
  

 

 

 

 

 

Access/Driveway Permits 
Jason Mayer 
Senior Civil Engineering Technician 
Highway Engineering 
jmayer@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7749 

Highway Right-of-Way 
Gary Evans 
Manager 
Highway Engineering 
gevans@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7746 

Adopt-A-Highway 
Barb Sylvester 
Adopt-A-Highway Administrator 
Highway Operations 
bsylvester@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7736 

Mass Transit/Transit Services 
Brian Engelking 
Transit Manager 
Waukesha Metro Transit 
Waukesha Metro Website 
262-524-3634 

Billing/Accounts Payable  
Diane Vitrano 
Administrative Assistant 
Administration 
dvitrano@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7743 

Oversize Load Permits 
Kevin Yanny 
Senior Civil Engineer 
Highway Engineering 
kyanny@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7750 

Building Conditions 
Shane Waeghe 
Manager 
Facility Management 
swaeghe@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7040 

Pavement Marking 
Bruce Barnes 
Senior Civil Engineer  
Highway Engineering 
bgbarnes@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7748 

Crosswalks 
Bruce Barnes 
Senior Civil Engineer 
Highway Engineering 
bgbarnes@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7748 

Snow and Ice Control 
Peter Chladil 
Manager 
Highway Operations 
pchladil@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548--7843 

Debris in Roadway 
Barb Sylvester 
Adopt-A-Highway Administrator 
Highway Operations 
bsylvester@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7736 

Speed Limits 
Bruce Barnes 
Senior Civil Engineer 
Highway Engineering 
bgbarnes@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7748 

Drainage Issues 
Kevin Yanny 
Senior Civil Engineer 
Highway Engineering 
kyanny@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7750 

Traffic Counts 
Bruce Barnes 
Senior Civil Engineer 
Highway Engineering 
bgbarnes@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7748 

Future Highway Plans 
Gary Evans 
Manager 
Highway Engineering 
gevans@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7746 

Traffic Signs & Signals 
Bruce Barnes 
Senior Civil Engineer 
Highway Engineering 
bgbarnes@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7748 

Highway Defects 
Barb Sylvester 
Adopt-A-Highway Administrator 
Highway Operations 
bsylvester@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7736 

Utility Permits 
Steve Brasch 
Senior Civil Engineering Technician 
Highway Engineering 
sbrasch@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7846 

Highway Projects Under Design/Future Projects 
Ed Hinrichs 
Senior Civil Engineer 
Highway Engineering 
ehinrichs@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7745 

Vegetation Control 
Barb Sylvester 
Adopt-A-Highway Administrator 
Highway Operations 
bsylvester@waukeshacounty.gov 
262-548-7736 
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